

Project Name: Street Restoration, Airport Rd REBID

Project Number: 2018-08

Bid Date: Monday, July 9, 2018

Time: 10:00 A.M.

Fund: Motor Fuel Tax

Organization Code: 46484606  
489070


Engineer's Estimate  
  
City Engineering Division

Dunn Company,  
A Division of Tyrolt, Inc.  
724 N Mercer St  
Decatur, IL 62523

PH: 217-429-4444

David W. Tyrolt, Pres.  
Robert E Dunn, Sec.

Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	10,168.85	POUND	\$0.75	\$7,626.64	\$0.75	\$7,626.64
40600982	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	69.32	SQ YD	\$29.00	\$2,010.28	\$28.50	\$1,975.62
40600985	PCC SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	68.89	SQ YD	\$36.00	\$2,480.04	\$33.00	\$2,273.37
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	240.00	SQ YD	\$12.50	\$3,000.00	\$12.50	\$3,000.00
40603085	HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19, N70	7,463.68	TON	\$100.00	\$746,368.00	\$94.50	\$705,317.76
40603315	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N70	2,530.91	TON	\$100.00	\$253,091.00	\$99.80	\$252,584.82
42400200	PCC SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	307.33	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$3,687.96	\$12.00	\$3,687.96
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	74.76	SQ FT	\$38.00	\$2,840.88	\$36.30	\$2,713.79
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 11 INCH	9,520.00	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$142,800.00	\$17.80	\$169,456.00
44000165	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 INCH	21,420.00	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$149,940.00	\$8.20	\$175,644.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	268.20	SQ FT	\$3.30	\$885.06	\$3.30	\$885.06
44001700	COMB CONC CURB AND GUT REM & REPL	76.80	FOOT	\$60.00	\$4,608.00	\$51.70	\$3,970.56
60300410	VB FRAMES TO BE ADJ W/ NEW FRAMES	14.00	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,079.00	\$29,106.00
70300100	SHORT ERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS	714.00	FOOT	\$1.20	\$856.80	\$1.20	\$856.80
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REM	238.00	SQ FT	\$2.40	\$571.20	\$2.00	\$476.00
70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARK_LINE 4"	714.00	FOOT	\$1.20	\$856.80	\$1.50	\$1,071.00
78000400	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING 6 INCH	16,097.00	FOOT	\$0.60	\$9,658.20	\$0.60	\$9,658.20
78000650	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING 24 INCH	22.00	FOOT	\$4.50	\$99.00	\$4.40	\$96.80
X3510140	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, SPECIAL	3,252.67	TON	\$30.00	\$97,580.10	\$30.25	\$98,393.27
X7010100	TRAFFIC CONT AND PROTECT (SPECIAL)	1.00	LSUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,942.00	\$39,942.00
	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$1,498,359.96		\$1,508,735.65
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						0.69%

  
Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

7/9/2018  
Date